
 Hudson Valley Youth Soccer League 
MEMBER OF E.N.Y.Y.S.A. 

AFFILIATED WITH U.S.Y.S.A. 

 

1906 Route 52, Suite C 

Hopewell Junction, NY  12533 

 
PHONE: (845) 765-2864 EMAIL:  soccer@hvysl.org  

        WEBSITE:  www.hvysl.org 
 

Teams Looking For Players 

October 2024 

 

Club:  AYSO Saugerties Region 595 

Team Name: Storm 

Age Group: BU10  

Coach:  Joe Santella 

Contact: jssoccerjc@gmail.com 

 

Club: Beacon Soccer Club 

Team Name: Bobcats 

Age Group: BU13 

Coach: Bob Elwood Jr 

Contact: belwood19@optonline.net / 845-750-2415 

 

Club: Beekman Soccer Club 

Team Name: Broncos 

Location: Beekman, NY 

Coach: Rui Batista  

Contact: (ruibatista1208@gmail.com, 203-312-6783)  

Looking for goalkeepers and defenders, but open to anyone local 

 

Club: East Fishkill Soccer Club 

Team Name: Hawks 

Age Group: BHS 

Coach: Kyle J. Ramkissoon 

Contact: kyle@ijcassociates.com or 917-450-5086 

Looking for a goalkeeper 

 

Club: K Thunder FC 

Team Name: Thunder 15 Girls 

Age Group: GU10 

Coach: Vicente Barese 

http://www.hvysl.org/
mailto:belwood19@optonline.net


Contact: Pizzaman0635@gmail.com 

 

Club: Southern Ulster 

Team Name: Leopards 

Age Group: BU13 

Coach: Trent Brown  

Contact: trentb9@yahoo.com / 914-299-4798 

 

Club: Southern Ulster  

Team Name: Bobcats 

Age Group: GU09 

Coach: Trevor Timm 

Contact: trevor.timm@gmail.com 

 

Club: TOWSC 

Team Name: BLAZE  

Age Group: G HS 

Coach: Chris Bartko  

Contact: towscinfo@gmail.com 

 

Club: TOWSC 

Team Name: Flames 

Age Group: BU14 

Coach: Casey Benson  

Contact: eaglevalleysoftball@gmail.com 

 

Club: Wappinger United Soccer Club 

Team Name: Jaguars 

Age Group: BU09 

Coach: Mario Partenope 

Contact: mariopartenope@gmail.com / 914-772-3092 

 

Club: Wappinger United Soccer Club 

Team Name: Wings 

Age Group: GU11 

Coach: Meghann Hardesty 

Contact: meghann@wappingerunited.org 

 

Club: Wappinger United Soccer Club 

Team Name: Avalanche 

Age Group: GU15 

Coach: Michael Fanelli 

Contact: michaelfanelli2@aol.com  
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Club: Stars FC 

Team Name: Stars FC BU09 

Age Group: BU09 

Coach: Sabrina Perri  

Contact: starssoccerfc@gmail.com 
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